506960269 11/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7007107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL EUGENE LUNI)		11/04/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	10X GE	10X GENOMICS, INC.		
Street Address:	6230 ST	TONERIDGE MALL ROAD		
City:	PLEAS	ANTON		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588			
PROPERTY NUMBER	BS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	· ·	17518213		
Fax Number:		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ıccessful, it will be sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:		<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 14086676761		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	•	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	e:	14086676761		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377 FISHERBROYLES, LLP		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377 FISHERBROYLES, LLP		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377 FISHERBROYLES, LLP PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377 FISHERBROYLES, LLP PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 10416.066US1		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377 FISHERBROYLES, LLP PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 10416.066US1 KRISTIN-LEE HOOPER		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377 FISHERBROYLES, LLP PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 10416.066US1 KRISTIN-LEE HOOPER /Kristin-Lee Hooper/ 11/04/2021	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=100-115201US	e:	14086676761 kristin.hooper@fisherbroyles.com VICTORIA L. BOYD 555 BRYANT ST. #377 FISHERBROYLES, LLP PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 10416.066US1 KRISTIN-LEE HOOPER /Kristin-Lee Hooper/	<i>via US Mail.</i>	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Paul Eugene Lund
c/o 10x Genomics, Inc.
6230 Stoneridge Mall Road
Pleasanton, California 94588
United States

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR REDUCING ARTIFACTUAL ANTISENSE PRODUCTS

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

United States Patent and Trademark Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
10416.066US1	US	November 3, 2021	17/518,213
10416.066PV1	US	November 5, 2020	63/110,104

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

10x Genomics, Inc. 6230 Stoneridge Mall Road Pleasanton, California 94588 United States of America

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s),_including any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuation-in-part, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

"I hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, all of FisherBroyles LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Delaware. The competent courts of Delaware shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR(S)

November	4,	2021
	•••	

Date

DocuSigned by:	
Paul Eugene Lund	/
	······································

Paul Eugene Lund

ASSIGNEE

10x Genomics, Inc.

DocuSigned by: Kandy Wu

November 4, 2021

Date

Name: Randy Wu

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058020 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 11/04/2021